

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11025/2007

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJEET KAUR Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The respondent appears in person.

She prays for four weeks' time for filing Memo of Appearance as well  
as counter affidavit.

Granted.

Call on 30.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

rd