

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11025/2007

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJEET KAUR Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent-in-person is present.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received the copy
of the counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar